
2323

BAS-311HN/326H-204

D1. / Work clamp lifter mechanism

12

15

48

49

51

50

36
34

57

5 1

5

7

3

4

17
16

1413

6

26

54

24

23
20 19

2731

38

43

41

9

21

47

35

3942

4041

45

37

10

44

40

32
33

46

53

55

52

22

56+

2
9 8

58

10

1819

19

20

20

11

19
20

30 2829

25

BAS 311HN - 326H



24

D1. 押え上げ関係 / Work clamp lifter mechanism
REF.NO CODE Q'TY 品名 NAME OF PARTS RM

1 SA4759001 1 カンケツオサエカム STEPPING CLAMP CAM
2 SA4760001 1 カンケツオサエレンカン STEPPING CLAMP CON.ROD
3 SA4763001 1 カンケツオサエカムザガネ WASHER STEPPING CLAMP CAM
4 SA7704001 1 タマジクウケ6805VV BALL BEARING 6805VV
5 S23651001 2 アナヒラ6X6ホソメ SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
6 062400616 2 ナベコ4X6 SCREW PAN M4X6
7 SA4761001 1 カンケツオサエウデコロジク ROLLER SHAFT STEPPING CLAMP
8 SA4762001 1 カンケツオサエウデコロ ROLLER STEPING CLAMP
9 SA4302001 2 ザガネ WASHER
10 021060106 2 1シュナット6 NUT 1 M6
11 SA4764001 1 カンケツオサエウデR STEPPING CLAMP ARM R
12 017061213 1 ボルト6X12 BOLT M6X12
13 SA4765001 1 カンケツオサエウデF STEPPING CLAMP ARM F
14 012060636 1 アナヒラ6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
15 S23651001 1 アナヒラ6X6ホソメ SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
16 SA4766001 1 カンケツオサエウデメタルF BUSH STEPPING CLAMP F
17 SA4767001 1 カンケツオサエウデメタルR BUSH STEPPING CLAMP R
18 SA4768001 1 カンケツレンカンA STEPPING CLAMP LINK A
19 SA4769101 4 ダンネジ6 SHOULDER SCREW 6
20 062300416 4 ナベコ3X4 SCREW PAN M3X4
21 SA4770001 1 カンケツレンカンB STEPPING CLAMP LINK B
22 SA4772001 1 カンケツリンク STEPPING CLAMP LINK
23 SA4773001 1 カンケツリンクジク SHAFT STEPPING CLAMP LINK
24 012060636 1 アナヒラ6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
25 012400436 1 アナヒラ4X4 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M4X4
26 SA4777001 1 カンケツアゲリンク STEPPING CLAMP LIFTER LINK
27 SA4771001 1 カンケツアゲリンクジク SHAFT STEPPING CLAMP LIFT LINK
28 SA2161001 1 ザガネ WASHER
29 048080142 1 トメワジクヨウC8 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C8
30 012060636 1 アナヒラ6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
31 012400436 1 アナヒラ4X4 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M4X4
32 SA4779101 1 カンケツアゲレバ- STEPPING CLAMP LIFTER
33 SA4781001 1 カンケツアゲレバ-コロ ROLLER STEPPING CLAMP LIFTER
34 141362001 1 エントウコロ ROLLER
35 SA4780001 1 カンケツアゲレバ-ジク SHAFT STEPPING CLAMP LIFTER
36 012060636 1 アナヒラ6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
37 S25310101 1 サラネジ4 SCREW, FLAT M4
38 SA4775101 1 カンケツアゲロッド STEPPING CLAMP LIFTER ROD
39 SA4853001 1 カンケツアゲロッドツギテ JOINT STEPPING CLAMP LIFTER
40 SA8684001 2 タマツギテクミ ROUND JOINT ASSY
41 021060306 2 3シュナット6 NUT 3 M6
42 SA3227001 1 ナツト6ホソメ NUT(FT),M6
43 SA8689001 1 シメネジ6X12 SCREW M6X12
44 017061612 1 ボルト6X16 BOLT M6X16
45 017065002 1 ボルト6X50 BOLT M6X50
46 SA4778001 1 オサエボウダキ PRESSER BAR CLAMP
47 018400836 1 アナボルト4X8 BOLT SOCKET M4X8
48 SA1174002 1 オサエチヨウセツネジM14 PESSER ADJUSTING SCREW M14
49 SA1175002 1 チヨウセツネジナツトM14 ADJUST SCREW NUT
50 SA5300001 1 オサエバネ PRESSER BAR SPRING
51 S10112101 1 オサエバネアンナイ PRESSER BAR SPRING GUIDE
52 SA5301001 1 オサエバネカラ- COLLAR PRESSER BAR SPRING
53 SA2195001 1 オサエボウメタル PRESSER BAR BUSH
54 012060536 1 アナヒラ6X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X5
55 111466121 1 オサエボウ PRESSER BAR
56+ P.74 1 オサエアシ PRESSER FOOT
57 S13399001 1 シメネジ3.57X12 SCREW, SM3.57X12
58 151439102 1 ザガネ WASHER

BAS-311HN/326H-204

BAS 311HN - 326H



1919

BAS-341H/342H-204

D1. / Work clamp lifter mechanism

12

15
64

63
43

46

63

56

55
36

34

35

62

5 1

5

7

3

4

17
16

1413

6

26

59

24

23
20 19

2731

47

41

9

21

52

3942

40

44

41

49

37

50

40

32
33

51

58

60

57

22

61

2
9 8

10

1819

19

20

20

11

1920

30 2829

25

48

38
45

45
53

54

BAS 341H - 342H



22

D1. 押え上げ関係 / Work clamp lifter mechanism
REF.NO CODE Q'TY 品名 NAME OF PARTS RM

62 S13399001 1 シメネジ3.57X12 SCREW, SM3.57X12
63 SA8690101 2 カンケツアゲロッドササエ HOLDER STEP-CLAMP LIFTER ROD
64 018402536 2 アナボルト4X25 BOLT SOCKET M4X25

BAS-341H/342H-204

BAS 341H - 342H


